‘lCentral District \l Sacramento \

Elizabeth R Abersold <H> Deonald Baumgartner <H=
2730 Morley Way 5141 Dover Ave Sacramento
Sacramento CA 95864-6960 CA 95819-3823
(916) 971-3474 (916) 451-3804
lizzia@comcast.net baumy2@juno.com

Charles S Anderson <H> Nancy Benjamin

Peter Anderson 11005 Sunrise Ridge Cir

Sharon L Aquila Auburn CA 95603-6045
(541) 954-0887 (530) 368-0118
sladtia@earthlink.net don_benj@pacbell.net

Gordon Baca <H> W D Bethell <H>

Sri Balasubramanian Bill Blackmer <H>

Charlotte Ballard <SS> ewblack@pacbell.net
27 Adler Cir Sacramento CA Richard L Borgquist
95864-7112 (916) 261-3369
(916) 481-5368 rborgquist@me.com

Douglas C Boyd
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Gary W Bush
zbusharosa@wildblue.net
John Canfield <H>
jncanfield@comcast.net
Kevin L Canfield
kevincanfield@comcast.net
Dennis Carpenter
Robert M Chapman
5923 Shadow Oak Drive
Citrus Heights CA 95621
(916) 698-6215
bchapman@pacbell.net
D Charles Chenu <H>
2443 Fair Oaks Blvd #140
Sacramento CA 95825-7684
(916) 483-3777
Bob Coleman <H>
randpco392@gmail.com
Roger A Cook
827 Carrousel Ct Lincoln CA
95648-8650
(916) 307-7719
rogerc1944@sbcglobal.net
Maria H Cornelius <H>
3216 Kadema Drive
Sacramento CA 95864-6927
(916) 484-7133
mariacornelius@sbcglobal.net
Tim Craggs
5143 Fredericksburg Way
Sacramento CA 95835
(916) 419-7736
CRAGGS57T@HOTMAIL.COM

Quarter Century Club Roster

Members

Charles (Chuck) Davis <H>
5928 Clay Basket Dr Citrus
Heights CA 94621-4762
(916) 913-1629
cdavis5928@comcast.net

Maria Defilippo

Edward B Delano <H>
9581 Polhemus Dr Elk Grove
CA 95624-1961
(916) 685-1674
eddelano@yahoo.com

Jack Derby <H>

Lee F Deter <H>
758 Clipper Way
Sacramento CA 95831-1242
(916) 391-9956
Ideter@yahoo.com

Joe Dobrowolski

Peter P Doljanin <H>
841 San Ramon Way
Sacramento CA 95864-5231
bigtomato34@hotmail.com

Jack Dye
4231 Stencar Drive Fair
Oaks CA 95628
(916) 967-7109
jaydeedye@aol.com

Connie Felton <SS>
(916) 971-0424

Stanley G Ford
4436 Rutgers Way
Sacramento CA 95821-2238
retfords@pacbell.net
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Irene L Francies <H>

Harold Garfield <H>

Robert W Giess <H>
rwg19@sbcglobal.net

Rex A Gilmore <H>
418 N Ferguson St Willow
Springs MO 65793-1111
(417) 469-4861
rexandnormagilmore@yahoo
.com

Clayton R Giroux <H>

Angela Gladden

Joy Greenlee <H>
709 Carter Court Siloam
Springs AR 72761-7649
(209) 956-5468
joygreenlee@att.net

Hugh Griffin <H>
4944 Kipling Dr Carmichael
CA 95608-6028
(916) 489-4638
hughkaygriffin@earthlink.net

Kay Griffin
4944 Kipling Dr Carmichael
CA 95608-6028
(916) 489-4638
hughkaygriffin@earthlink.net

Dawn Grinstain
2219 La Lima Way
Sacramento CA 95833
(916) 758-0070
dawn.grinstain@yahoo.com

Gaylard G Grummert <H>

Tony Hamamoto

Quarter Century Club Roster

Members

Joe B Hannon <H>

4161 65Th Street
Sacramento CA 95820-3317
(916) 451-3853
jhannon5@att.net
Heinz Heckeroth <H>
132 44Th St Sacramento CA
95819-2106
(916) 451-0995
hhheckeroth@sbcglobal.net
Rudy Hendriks <H>
5259 Mississippi Bar Dr
Orangevale CA 95662-5716
(916) 989-4997
Allan H Hendrix
allan.hendrix@ncbb.net
Wayne Henley
3030 Pope Ave Sacramento
CA 95821
(916) 481-4146
whenley@surewest.net
Ronald | Hollis <H>
2024 Claremont Rd
Carmichael CA 95608-5530
(946) 483-4533
rhollis1@prodigy.net
William A Hoversten <H>
1526 Meadowhill Dr
Mountain Home AR 72653-
5063
(870) 425-8126
nettahoversten@yahoo.com
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Otis H Hutchinson <H>
3440 San Bruno Ct Merced
CA 95348-4809
(209) 722-2422
ohutch28@aol.com

Sergay G lvazian <H>
1833 First Ave Sacramento
CA 95818-2424
(916) 442-3131
sermari@pacbell.net

Randell lwasaki
(925) 256-4724
rhiwasaki@gmail.com

Delmar Janson <H>

Karl W Kampe <H>
3065 Cedarhurst Ct
Cameron Park CA 95682-
8542
(530) 677-6710
karlkampe@comcast.net

Edward N Kress <H>
3116 Breton Ave Davis CA
95616-2706
(530) 902-1041
edkress@sbcglobal.net

Carol D Kwolek <H>
8578 Banff Vista Dr Elk
Grove CA 95624-1745
cdkwolek@gmail.com

Marilyn J Lambeth <H>
5144 Cherokee Way

Sacramento CA 95841-2236

(916) 332-3027

Quarter Century Club Roster

Members

Merle E Larrabee <H>
9621 Oakham Way Elk
Grove CA 95757-5116
(916) 685-5825
larrabee@surewest.net

Jerry Laumer <H>
3733 Sun Shadows Lane
Sacramento CA 95821-3269
(916) 489-8402
laumerg@aol.com

Pat Laumer <H>
3733 Sun Shadows Lane
Sacramento CA 95821-3269
(916) 489-8402
pdbryn@comcast.net

Roger C Lehman

Patrick Louie
patlouie@hotmail.com

Wes Lum
1437 El Nido Way
Sacramento CA 95864-2903
(916) 243-9824
weslum@aol.com

Wayne Luney
8331 Marina Greens Way
Sacramento CA 95826-1645
(916) 383-9393
wayneluney@gmail.com

Juan Mendez

Dick Mesa <H>
6528 Herndon Place
Stockton CA 95219-3718
(209) 478-6594
dickmesa@aol.com
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Patrick J Mooney
moonim@yahoo.com

C Douglas Moore
10799 East Cetona Circle
Scottsdale AZ 85262-4002
cdouglasmoore@gmail.com

Jack S Morse <H>

Suzy Namba
2124 Venus Dr Sacramento
CA 95864-0835
(916) 995-6864
jnamba@winfirst.com

Art Naylor <H>

Jay Norvell
658 Equador Place Davis CA
95616
(530) 792-8499
jenorvell@gmail.com

Larry Orcutt

Vincent Paul <H>
6310 Marina Pacifica Drive
North Long Beach CA
90803-3811

Charles E Paulsen <H>
1220 Fay Circle Sacramento
CA 95831-2257

Omar John Pertel <H>
(916) 429-9772
ojp20@aol.com

Lawrence E Phillips
11896 Nancy Lane Grass
Valley CA 95945-8839
(530) 273-6044
Iphillips@nccn.net

Quarter Century Club Roster

Members

Chuck Pivetti <H>
1266 Gary Way Carmichael
CA 95608-6108
(916) 359-7049
CPivetti@winfirst.com

Kevin Pokrajac
5516 Camellia Ave
Sacramento CA 95819-2431
(916) 455-8052
dsbakp@yahoo.com

Richard H Pryor <H>
4420 Park Green Ct
Sacramento CA 95821-2214
(916) 834-7380
dickpryor1@gmail.com

James W Rae <H>
6355 Hillrise Dr Carmichael
CA 95608-0901
(916) 967-4951
james.rae@att.net

Al Raymond <H>
alraymnd@aol.com

John E Reeves <H>
332 Fiesta Ave Davis CA
95616-0207
jeree@pacbell.net

Lynn Rickborn

Patricia Roberts <SS>

Leslie R Robison <H>
110 Que Sera Sera Jackson
CA 95642-2048
lesron@volcano.net

Glen Rosander <H>

Natalie J Russell
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2020 Quarter Century Club Roster Members

Imogene S Ryder <H>
(541) 914-0473
iryder@earthlink.net
David Saxby
990 Auburn Ravine Dr
Auburn CA 95603
(916) 479-2978
dpbear74@gmail.com
Brent Scott
8695 Summer Pointe Dr Elk
Grove CA 95624-3427
scottbrent2@comcast.net
Jerry L Severson
11005 Sunrise Ridge Circle
Auburn CA 95603-6045
(530) 945-7923
4djsevers@gmail.com
Gregory Slocum
O. J. Solander
3129 Joellen Ct Carmichael
CA 95608
(916) 972-9350
solander3129@gmail.com
Darwin Spartz <H>
dmspartz@aol.com
John Stayton
Emory R Stoker <H>
(916) 486-3812
estoker408@aol.com
Susan Swain
Sakaye Takabayashi <H>
Ardith L Temple <H>

Charlis M Terlau <H>
2509 N. Campbell Ave #61
Tucson AZ 85719
(520) 465-4022
charlist@sbcglobal.net
Eugene B 'Joe' Thomas <H>
Harry J Valentine <H>
Robert O Watkins <H>
6410 Nw 202Nd Circle
Ridgefield WA 98642-9514
(916) 764-0514
bojan44@aol.com
Donald L Watson <H>
6801 Greenhaven Dr
Sacramento CA 95831-2739
(916) 428-4330
gethad@comcast.net
Richard Weaver <H>
dickwce36@gmail.com
Warren Weber
467 Pimentel Way
Sacramento CA 95831-4551
(916) 422-9223
wdra1963@yahoo.com
Linda A Wells
Gerri Wigglesworth
kgwigglesworth@sbcglobal.net
Kenneth A Wigglesworth
2767 Catania Way
Sacramento CA 95826-2245
(916) 366-1842
kgwigglesworth@sbcglobal.net
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2020 Quarter Century Club Roster Members

Gaylord P Wilson <H> Norm Wingerd <H>
5570 Saunders Ave Loomis 16 Cavalcade Circle
CA 95650-9079 Sacramento CA 95831-2117
(916) 652-6652 (916) 798-6310

Robert L Wilson <H> SkierNorm@sbcglobal.net
2375 Range Ave, Pmb# 164  Allen M Wrenn <H>
Santa Rosa CA 95403 205 Cascade Falls Dr
pegbob@sonic.net Folsom CA 95630-1564

Jan Winbigler anjwrenn@comcast.net

7631 Nadia Way
Sacramento CA 95831-4132
(916) 200-5575
janwinbigler@gmail.com
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